# 502542410 10/23/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2587864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER TEDORE	10/16/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEM CORES PTY LTD
Street Address:	95B BEDFORD STREET
City:	GILLMAN, SOUTH AUSTRALIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	5013

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14006738

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)549-4646 Phone: 913-549-4700

Email: ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KENT R. ERICKSON

Address Line 1: 8900 STATE LINE ROAD, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	923.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT R. ERICKSON
Signature:	/Kent R. Erickson/
Date:	10/23/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031459 FRAME: 0449 OP \$40 00 14006738

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

- I, Peter Tedore, a resident of Gulfview Heights, South Australia, acknowledge that in exchange for good and valuable consideration which I have received, I assigned and do hereby assign to AEM Cores Pty Ltd ("Assignee"), an Australian company having a principal place of business at 95B Bedford Street, Gillman 5013, South Australia, Australia all right, title and interest in my invention of a new and original MACHINE FOR MANUFACTURING LAMINATIONS FOR A MAGNETIC CORE ("the Invention").
  - 1. The rights assigned to Assignee include all right, title and interest in and to:
    - (a) the Invention;
    - (b) the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 14/006,738 filed on September 23, 2013 as a United States national phase application of and claiming priority from PCT/AU2011/000757 filed June 21, 2011, and Australian patent application AU 2011901086 filed March 24, 2011;
    - (c) any Letters Patent issued pursuant to, or as a result of, any application referenced above; and
    - (d) all extensions, renewals, reissues, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part (or their legal equivalents) of any applications or Letters Patent referred to above.
- 2. I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue to Assignee all Letters Patent or similar legal protection for the Invention.
- 3. I will cooperate with the reasonable requests of Assignee, and without further compensation other than expenses incurred, in executing any documents or providing information, documents or testimony requested by Assignee to obtain patent protection on the invention, enforce such patents and confirm the assignment of rights granted herein.
- 4. I covenant and warrant that as of the effective date of this Assignment Agreement, I have the full right and power to convey the same; that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever; and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 031459 FRAME: 0450 5. This Assignment Agreement is binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties named, their heirs, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

16TH OCTOBER 2013 Date

Peter Tedore

20 Westview Avenue Gulfview Heights 5096

South Australia Australia

REEL: 031459 FRAME: 0451